512K x 36/1M x 18 Pipelined SRAM
with NoBL™ Architecture
CY7C1372BV25
CY7C1370BV25
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05252 Rev. **  Revised April 8, 2002
Features
• Zero Bus Latency, no dead cycles between Write and

21. Device must be deselected when entering ZZ mode. See Cycle Descriptions Table for all possible signal conditions to deselect the device.
22. I/Os are in three-state when exiting ZZ sleep mode.
ZZ Mode Timing [21, 22]
CE2
IDDZZ
CY7C1372BV25
CY7C1370BV25
Document #: 38-05252 Rev. ** Page 22 of 26
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
200 CY7C1370BV25-200AC
CY7C1372BV25-200AC
A101 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C1370BV25-200BGC
CY7C1372BV25-200BGC
BG119 119 BGA
CY7C1370BV25-200BZC
CY7C1372BV25-200BZC
BA165A 165 FBGA
167 CY7C1370BV25-167AC
CY7C1372BV25-167AC
A101 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C1370BV25-167BGC
CY7C1372BV25-167BGC
BG119 119 BGA
CY7C1370BV25-167BZC
CY7C1372BV25-167BZC
BA165A 165 FBGA
150 CY7C1370BV25-150AC
CY7C1372BV25-150AC
A101 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C1370BV25-150BGC
CY7C1372BV25-150BGC
BG119 119 BGA
CY7C1370BV25-150BZC
CY7C1372BV25-150BZC
BA165A 165 FBGA
133 CY7C1370BV25-133AC
CY7C1372BV25-133AC
A101 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C1370BV25-133BGC
CY7C1372BV25-133BGC
BG119 119 BGA
CY7C1370BV25-133BZC
CY7C1372BV25-133BZC
BA165A 165 FBGA
167 CY7C1370BV25-167AI
CY7C1372BV25-167AI
A101 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C1370BV25-167BGI
CY7C1372BV25-167BGI
BG119 119 BGA
CY7C1370BV25-167BZI
CY7C1372BV25-167BZI
BA165A 165 FBGA
150 CY7C1370BV25-150AI
CY7C1372BV25-150AI
A101 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C1370BV25-150BGI
CY7C1372BV25-150BGI
BG119 119 BGA
CY7C1370BV25-150BZI
CY7C1372BV25-150BZI
BA165A 165 FBGA
133 CY7C1370BV25-133AI
CY7C1372BV25-133AI
A101 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C1370BV25-133BGI
CY7C1372BV25-133BGI